THE NAVAJO NATION LEGISLATIVE BRANCH INTERNET PUBLIC REVIEW PUBLICATION



LEGISLATION NO: _0285-19____ SPONSOR: Otto Tso

TITLE: An Action Relating to Law and Order Committee; Rescinding Resolution LOCS-19-18 "Approving Rules and Regulations governing delegation of authority from the Law and Order Committee to the Judicial Conduct Commission on the screening of applicants and recommendations for probationary appointment of Judges and Justices; as set forth at 2 N.N.C. §§601 (B)(7) and (B)(7)(a); Amending the Plan of Operation for the Judicial Conduct Commission"

Date posted: September 25, 2019 at 4:37pm

Digital comments may be e-mailed to comments@navajo-nsn.gov

Written comments may be mailed to:

Executive Director Office of Legislative Services P.O. Box 3390 Window Rock, AZ 86515 (928) 871-7590

Comments may be made in the form of chapter resolutions, letters, position papers, etc. Please include your name, position title, address for written comments; a valid e-mail address is required. Anonymous comments will not be included in the Legislation packet.

Please note: This digital copy is being provided for the benefit of the Navajo Nation chapters and public use. Any political use is prohibited. All written comments received become the property of the Navajo Nation and will be forwarded to the assigned Navajo Nation Council standing committee(s) and/or the Navajo Nation Council for review. Any tampering with public records are punishable by Navajo Nation law pursuant to 17 N.N.C. *§374 et. seq.*

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY SHEET Tracking No. (285-19

DATE: September 25, 2019

AN ACTION RELATING TO LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE; RESCINDING RESOLUTION LOCS-19-18 "APPROVING RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY FROM THE LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE TO THE JUDICIAL CONDUCT COMMISSION ON THE SCREENING OF APPLICANTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROBATIONARY APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES AND JUSTICES; AS SET FORTH AT 2 N.N.C. §§ 601 (B)(7) AND (B)(7)(a); AMENDING THE PLAN OF OPERATION FOR THE JUDICAL CONDUCT COMMISSION"

PURPOSE: Rescinding Resolution LOCS-19-18...

This written summary does not address recommended amendments as may be provided by the standing committees. The Office of Legislative Counsel requests each Council Delegate review the proposed resolution in detail.

Section Two. Findings

- A. The Law and Order Committee approved Resolution LOCS-19-18 "Approving Rules and Regulations Governing the Delegation of Authority from the Law and Order Committee to the Judicial Conduct Commission on the Screening of Applicants and Recommendations for Probationary Appointment of Judges and Justices; As Set Forth at N.N.C. §§ 601(B)(7) and (B)(7)(a); Amending the Plan of Operation for the Judicial Conduct Commission.". See Exhibit A.
- B. The Law and Order Committee now finds it to be in the best interest of the Navajo Nation to rescind Resolution LOCS-19-18.

Section Three. Approval

The Law and Order Committee hereby rescinds Resolution LOCS-19-18 as found at Exhibit A.

ı